RESOLUTION NO. 9106-12

Resolution
of the
City of Garden Grove

RESOLUTION
TO -
GRANT ANOTHER DESIGNATED PERIOD
FOR
TWO YEARS ADDITIONAL SERVICE CREDIT

WHEREAS, the of the City of Garden Grove is a contracting City or Town of the
Public Employees’ Retirement System; and

WHEREAS, the City of Garden Grove desires to provide another designated period
for Two Years Additional Service Credit, Government Code §20903, based on
the contract amendment included in said contract which provided for
Government Code §20903, Two Years Additional Service Credit, for eligible
members; -

NOW, THERE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Garden Grove does seek to add
another designated period, and does hereby authorize this Resolution,
indicating a desire to add a designated period from April 25, 2012 ~ July 27,
2012 for eligible members in the classifications listed in Attachment “A”,
which are hereby incorporated by reference.
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Presiding Officer

Attest: :

A"
Clerk/Secretary




Aftachment "A"

List of Classifications Eligible for Two Years Additional Service Credit

CLASSIFICATION #

CLASSIFICATION TITLE

015
016
083
027
012
130
031
238
020
038
240
020
200
120
034
287
035
447
021
037
046
049
028
269
042
262
417
041
G630
584
586
585
261
026
131
105
044
213
127
263
305
076
126
078
056
036
129
059
209

ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY
ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER
ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER
BENEFITS SUPERVISOR

BUDGET SERVICES MANAGER
BUILDING OFFICIAL

BUSINESS TAX SUPERVISOR

CABLE PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR
CHIEF OF COLLECTIONS

CITY CLERK

CITY ENGINEER

CITY MANAGER

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY SERVICES SUPERVISOR
COMMUNITY SERVICES DIRECTOR
CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR

DEPUTY CITY CLERK

DEPUTY CITY MANAGER

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

DIVISION MANAGER

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANAGER
FACILITIES DIVISION MANAGER
FINANCE DIRECTOR

FINANCE MANAGER

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF

FIRE CHIEF

FIRE DIVISION CHIEF

HOUSING SUPERVISOR

HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER
INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR
PERMIT CENTER SUPERVISOR
PERSONNEL ANALYST

PLANNING SERVICES MANAGER
POLICE CHIEF

POLICE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER
POLICE FISCAL ANALYST

POLICE RECORDS MANAGER

POLICE SERVICES SUPERVISOR
PRINCIPAL ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST
PRINCIPAL PERSONNEL ANALYST
PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT

PROJECT ENGINEER
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Attachment "A"
List of Classifications Eligible for Two Years Additional Service Credit

265 PROJECT PLANNER

033 PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

420 PUBLIC WORKS FOREMAN

204 PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR

070 PURCHASING AGENT

221 REAL PROPERTY MANAGER

032 REVENUE MANAGER

132 RISK MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR
128 SENIOR PERSONNEL ANALYST

017 SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST
218 SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER

104 SENIOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
266 SENIOR PLANNER

025 SENIOR PROGRAM SPECIALIST

264 SENIOR PROJECT PLANNER

247 STREETS DIVISION MANAGER

233 SUPERVISING BUILDING INSPECTOR
237 TRAFFIC ENGINEER

040 UTILITIES REVENUE SUPERVISOR
409 WATER SERVICES MANAGER
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