## RESOLUTION NO. 9106-12

Resolution of the City of Garden Grove

## RESOLUTION TO GRANT ANOTHER DESIGNATED PERIOD FOR TWO YEARS ADDITIONAL SERVICE CREDIT

WHEREAS, the of the City of Garden Grove is a contracting City or Town of the Public Employees' Retirement System; and

WHEREAS, the City of Garden Grove desires to provide another designated period for Two Years Additional Service Credit, Government Code §20903, based on the contract amendment included in said contract which provided for Government Code §20903, Two Years Additional Service Credit, for eligible members;

NOW, THERE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Garden Grove does seek to add another designated period, and does hereby authorize this Resolution, indicating a desire to add a designated period from April 25, 2012 – July 27, 2012 for eligible members in the classifications listed in Attachment "A", which are hereby incorporated by reference.

Adopted and approved this 24 day of April , 2012

BY Milling Holle



Presiding Officer

Attest:

Clerk/Secretary

000000069475819

## Attachment "A"

List of Classifications Eligible for Two Years Additional Service Credit

CLASSIFICATION#	CLASSIFICATION TITLE
015	ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR
016	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST
063	ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY
027	ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER
012	ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER
130	BENEFITS SUPERVISOR
031	BUDGET SERVICES MANAGER
238	BUILDING OFFICIAL
029	BUSINESS TAX SUPERVISOR
038	CABLE PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR
240	CHIEF OF COLLECTIONS
020	CITY CLERK
200	CITY ENGINEER
120	CITY MANAGER
	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
034 287	COMMUNITY SERVICES SUPERVISOR
	COMMUNITY SERVICES DIRECTOR
035	CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
447	DEPUTY CITY CLERK
021	DEPUTY CITY MANAGER
037	DEPUTY DIRECTOR
046	
049	DIVISION MANAGER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
028	
269	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
042	EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
262	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANAGER
417	FACILITIES DIVISION MANAGER
041	FINANCE DIRECTOR
030	FINANCE MANAGER
584	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF
586	FIRE CHIEF
585	FIRE DIVISION CHIEF
261	HOUSING SUPERVISOR
026	HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
131	HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER
105	INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER
044	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR
213	PERMIT CENTER SUPERVISOR
127	PERSONNEL ANALYST
263	PLANNING SERVICES MANAGER
305	POLICE CHIEF
076	POLICE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER
126	POLICE FISCAL ANALYST
075	POLICE RECORDS MANAGER
056	POLICE SERVICES SUPERVISOR
036	PRINCIPAL ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST
129	PRINCIPAL PERSONNEL ANALYST
059	PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT
209	PROJECT ENGINEER

## Attachment "A"

List of Classifications Eligible for Two Years Additional Service Credit

265	PROJECT PLANNER
033	PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
420	PUBLIC WORKS FOREMAN
204	PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR
070	PURCHASING AGENT
221	REAL PROPERTY MANAGER
032	REVENUE MANAGER
132	RISK MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR
128	SENIOR PERSONNEL ANALYST
017	SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST
216	SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER
104	SENIOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
266	SENIOR PLANNER
025	SENIOR PROGRAM SPECIALIST
264	SENIOR PROJECT PLANNER
247	STREETS DIVISION MANAGER
233	SUPERVISING BUILDING INSPECTOR
237	TRAFFIC ENGINEER
040	UTILITIES REVENUE SUPERVISOR
409	WATER SERVICES MANAGER